JNOFFICIAL COPY

1 ~ 3

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

MAIL TO:

Tom Curtis Townsend III Attorney at Law 1915 North Harlem Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60707 773-309-6650 Phone



Doc#: 0717754042 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/26/2007 09:47 AM Pg: 1 of 2

ananica Man

The Grantor(s) Clarence A. Carson, an individual, in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, Convey(s) and Warrant(s) to Barbara Akintonde, 2, individual, in Cook County, State of Illinois, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in Cook County, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ATTACHED HERETO

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, general taxes for the year 2007 and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s), hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Property Index Number: Property Address:	17-34-312-091- 004 3550 South King Drive. Unit 4, Chicago, Illinois 60653				
Dated this <u>\(\frac{\partial}{2} \) Day of</u>	Mg 4 , 2007.				
X Clarence A. Carson	Refera CArson				

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK ss

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Illinois, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Clarence A. Carson, is/are personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

therem set foru		^	1	MGY	2007	
Given under m	y hand and offi	cial seal, this	\ day of		, 2007	
City of Chicago	OF THE STATE OF TH	Real Estate	v			
Dept. of Revenue	T.	ansfer Stamp	Notary Pu	ublic.		
514656		\$2,167.50				
06/19/2007 10:16	Batch 11846	41				

Name of Taxpayer: Barbara Akintonde, 3550 South King Drive, Unit 4, Chicago, Illinois 60653 50634 (773] 283-8960 Prepared By: Attorney, Peter L. Marx, 7104 West Addison Street, Chicago Timos 600 PETER L MARX

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/07/08

0717754042 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION



